Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(RW-20)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD630JNZ 0°C to 70°C 20-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-20
AD630KNZ 0°C to 70°C 20-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-20
AD630ARZ −25°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-20
AD630ARZ-RL −25°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W], 13" Tape and Reel RW-20
AD630ADZ −25°C to +85°C 20-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [SBDIP] D-20
AD630BDZ −25°C to +85°C 20-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [SBDIP] D-20
AD630SD −55°C to +125°C 20-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [SBDIP] D-20
AD630SD/883B −55°C to +125°C 20-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [SBDIP] D-20
5962-8980701RA −55°C to +125°C 20-Lead Side-Brazed Ceramic Dual In-Line Package [SBDIP] D-20
AD630SE/883B −55°C to +125°C 20-Terminal Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier [LCC] E-20-1
5962-89807012A −55°C to +125°C 20-Terminal Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier [LCC] E-20-1
AD630SCHIPS −55°C to +125°C Chip
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF INCH EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
1
20 4
9
8
13
19
14
3
18
BOTTOM
VIEW
0.028 (0.71)
0.022 (0.56)
45° TYP
0.015 (0.38)
MIN
0.055 (1.40)
0.045 (1.14)
0.050 (1.27)
BSC
0.075 (1.91)
REF
0.011 (0.28)
0.007 (0.18)
R TYP
0.095 (2.41)
0.075 (1.90)
0.100 (2.54) REF
0.200 (5.08)
REF
0.150 (3.81)
BSC
0.075 (1.91)
REF
0.358 (9.09)
0.342 (8.69)
SQ
0.358
(9.09)
MAX
SQ
0.100 (2.54)
0.064 (1.63)
0.088 (2.24)
0.054 (1.37)
0
2